BRYAN F. TAYLOR ISB# 6400

Canyon County Prosecuting Attorney

THEODORE W. LAGERWALL ISB# 7890

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Canyon County Courthouse 1115 Albany Street Caldwell, Idaho 83605

Tel: (208) 454-7391 Fax: (208) 454-7474

Efile: <u>CriminalEfile@canyoncounty.id.gov</u>

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CANYON

THE STATE OF IDAHO

Plaintiff,

VS.

DAVID ALLEN DALRYMPLE,

Defendant.

CASE NO. CR14-20-07840

STATE'S MOTION IN LIMINE FOR NONDISCLOSURE, OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER BARRING DISCLOSURE

THE STATE OF IDAHO, by and through its attorneys of record, Theodore W.

Lagerwall Jr., Sean Jorgenson, and Virginia Bond, Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys for Canyon

County, hereby moves this Court in Limine for an Order finding that the State is not required to

disclose any information relating to the use of Investigative Genetic Genealogy ("IGG") as an

investigative technique in this in this case.

In the alternative, and pursuant to Idaho Criminal Rule 16(l), the State moves the Court for a Protective Order barring disclosure of any information relating to the use of IGG as an

STATE'S MOTION IN LIMINE FOR NONDISCLOSURE, OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER BARRING DISCLOSURE – 1

investigative technique in this in this case.	
DATED this day of July, 2	023.
	THEODORE W. LAGERWALL Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on or about this day of July, 2023, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument to be served upon the attorney for the Defendant by the method indicated below and addressed to the following:	
Canyon County Public Defender 111 N. 11 th Ave, Suite 120 Caldwell, ID 83605 E-File Address: PDMail@canyoncounty.ic	() U.S. Mail, Postage Prepaid () Placed in Court Basket () E-Mail () Via Canyon County File Transfer Site
	THEODORE W. LAGERWALL Deputy Prosecuting Attorney